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Our aims include the recording and studying of Filey’s birds, protecting and enhancing local habitats for wildlife and the ownership and management of several nature reserves.
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Chairman – Chris Hansell
	chairman@fbog.org.uk





Secretary – Vacant
	secretary@fbog.org.uk





Recorder – George Watola
	recorder@fbog.org.uk





Ringing – Lucy Murgatroyd
	ringing@fbog.org.uk





Membership –  Judith Henley
	membership@fbog.org.uk





Treasurer – Janet Robinson
	treasurer@fbog.org.uk
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